



75
Azadi Ka
Amrit Mahotsav



केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

जन-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Everyone



CWC CO-CD0COMM/13/2023-COMM

Date: 24.07.2023

CIRCULAR-ELWB/01

Subject :Modifications /Amendments in the Model Tender Document of ELWB-Reg .

With the approval of Competent Authority, following changes in the Model Tender Document for Installation of a new 60/100MT Capacity Pit Less Type ELWB on turnkey basis or under buyback mode , has been incorporated :

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Modified /Amended Clause
Clause 3-Period of guarantee	The period of guarantee on all plant and equipment including load cells shall be One year from the date of taking over certificate. During the contract period of five years (05) which includes four years AMC period as well, In case of break down or major defects which cause complete dislocation of weighbridge operation and the machine is not attended to and rectified within a period of 3 (three) <i>days</i> from the date of receipt of intimation by the firm or its branch office. Liquidated damages @ Rs.500/- per day for the number of days for which the machine remains out of operation or the expenditure incurred by CWC on private weighment beyond the period of 3 days whichever is higher, will be levied on the firm subject to the maximum of 10% of the value of the contract. The compensation of such private weighment got done by CWC will be made within 10 days by the contractor failing which; the said amount will be adjusted from the amount due/withheld under terms of payment. These charges will be in addition to the levy of compensation of maximum 10% falling under purview of Clause-XIII. Thus CWC can levy maximum 20% of the value of contract for delay in completion of the work in all respects and not providing satisfactory service during guarantee period as detailed above.	The period of guarantee on all plant and equipment including load cells shall be One year from the date of taking over certificate. During the contract period of five years (05) which includes four years AMC period as well, In case of break down or major defects of plant and equipment including load cells and digital indicator which cause complete dislocation of weighbridge operation and the machine is not attended to and rectified within a period of 3 (three) <i>days</i> from the date of receipt of intimation by the firm or its branch office. Liquidated damages @ Rs.500/- per day for the number of days for which the machine remains out of operation or the expenditure incurred by CWC on private weighment beyond the period of 3 days whichever is higher, will be levied on the firm subject to the maximum of 10% of the value of the contract. The compensation of such private weighment got done by CWC will be made within 10 days by the contractor failing which; the said amount will be adjusted from the amount due/withheld under terms of payment. These charges will be in addition to the levy of compensation of maximum 10% falling under purview of Clause-XIII. Thus CWC can levy maximum 20% of the value of contract for delay in completion of the work in all respects and not providing satisfactory service during guarantee period as detailed above.
Clause (E) -Annual Maintenance Contract, point no	Annual Maintenance Contract shall comprise of maintenance against breakdown and at least one visit in a	Annual Maintenance Contract shall comprise of maintenance against breakdown and at least one visit in a

निगमितकता: 4/1, सीरीइंस्टीट्यूशनलएरिया, अगस्तक्रांतिमार्ग, हौज़खास, नईदिल्ली-110016

CO: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016 ☎26524100,26611042

ई-मेल: gmcomm@cewacor.nic.in, Website: www.cewacor.nic.in



75
Azadi Ka
Amrit Mahotsav



केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

जन-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Everyone



(ii)	quarter for preventive maintenance and inspection. Any material going into repairs in case of breakdown and preventive maintenance shall be part of the AMC and no extra levy can be charged towards Corporation for material. AMC is inclusive of development of interface (API) for integration with WMS/DOS etc. software and necessary calibration during the contract period	quarter for preventive maintenance and inspection. Any material including load cells and digital indicator going into repairs in case of breakdown and preventive maintenance shall be part of the AMC and no extra levy can be charged towards Corporation for material. AMC is inclusive of development of interface (API) for integration with WMS/DOS etc. software and necessary calibration during the contract period
------	---	---

Above amendments are to be made effective henceforth.

Rajeev Kumar Bansal
Group General Manager (Commercial)

All Regional Manager
Central Warehousing Corporation
Regional Office
Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Bhopal, Delhi, Chennai, Chandigarh, Guwahati,
Hyderabad, Jaipur, Kolkata, Kochi, Lucknow, Mumbai, Patna

Copy to :

1. PS to MD, CWC,CO,New Delhi
2. GGM(System),CWC,CO,New Delhi –With the request to arrange to upload the circular on website .

निगमितका0: 4/1, सीरीइंस्टीट्यूशनलएरिया,अगस्तक्रांतिमार्ग, हौज़खास,नईदिल्ली-110016

CO: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016 📞26524100,26611042

ई-मेल: gmcomm@cewacor.nic.in, Website: www.cewacor.nic.in